Forestry 547
Coast-Interior Field Trip, September 29 – September30, 2017
DAY ONE   Friday, September 29   
6:30 am 
Congregate in Forest Sciences Centre Atrium (2424 Main Mall).
6:45 am 
Depart UBC Forest Science Centre. Take a packed lunch and drink with you. Please be on time. WE LEAVE AT 6:45 AM sharp! (Drive 45 min)
7:30 

Arrive at Lighthouse Park, Marine Drive, West Vancouver (Stay 1.25 hr)
8:30

Depart Lighthouse Park (Drive 45 min)
9:15
Arrive in Squamish at the Squamish Adventure Centre (38551 Loggers Lane). You can buy drinks/snacks/lunch if needed at the Garibaldi Café in the Adventure Centre.
9:30

Discussion with Dave Southam and Kevin Haberl (MoFLNRO&RD) on Elaho Valley history, TFL 38, 


conflicts, and Sea to Sky LRMP (Stay 2.5 hr). 
Noon

Depart Squamish for Joffre Lake via Whistler (Drive 2 hr). Eat on bus 
2:00

Arrive at Joffre Lake. Walk down to lake (Stay 45 min)
2:45
Depart towards Lillooet. View visual quality objectives logging, variable retention management (Drive 45 min)
4:00
Arrive in Lillooet at Hotel De Oro (639 Main Street  250.256.2355). Overflow to Mile 0 at 616 Main St  250.256.7511
5:20
Depart from hotel by bus for Lillooet Rec Centre (930 Main Street, 250.256.7527) (Drive 10 min)  
5:30
Arrive at Lillooet Rec Centre for pizza DINNER
6:00- 8:30 
PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION (facilitator – Trevor Chandler PAg, consultant 
1.  Introduction to the Lillooet area’s land base (geography, ecology etc) and social base (people and economics) – Trevor Chandler 
2.  Forestry from the St’at’imc perspective - how we developed our relationship with industry – Matt Manuel (Lillooet Tribal Council)

3.  Wildlife - recovering the grizzly bear population - best practices for forestry – Susan Senger (RPBio working with Conservation Northwest)  TBC
4.  Seton River ecosystem restoration - introduction to Saturday field visit – Odin Schultz (Splitrock Environmental)
5.  Salmon and Hydro – funding, research and the St’at’imc perspective – Alison McHugh

8:30

Frosty refreshments Reynolds Hotel (1237 Main Street)
DAY TWO   Saturday, September 30   
7:20

Depart hotel by bus for Cookhouse Restaurant (1237 Main Street, 250.256.0335) (Drive 5 min)
7:30

Arrive at Cookhouse Restaurant for BREAKFAST (Stay 50 min)
8:20
Depart Cookhouse for Fraser River Foreshore (Drive 5 min) 
8:30
Arrive at Restoration Site for planting project with Iraleigh Anderson, Splitrock Environmental (Stay 2 hr)
10:30
Depart Lillooet for drive to Botanie Valley (Drive 30 min)
11:00
Arrive at Botanie Valley turnoff, north of Lytton field visit for tour of valley. Drive to view recent fire damage in the valley (Stay/Drive 1 hr)
Noon

Depart for Lytton and begin return trip to Vancouver (Drive 30 min)
12:30

Arrive for LUNCH road-side stop near Lytton. Bag lunch and pop provided on bus. (Stay 30 min) 
1:00

Depart for Hope (Drive 1.5 hr)
2:30

Arrive in Hope for ICE CREAM stop (Stay 30 min)
3:00

Depart Hope for Vancouver (Drive 2.5 hr)
5:30

Arrive at UBC 
Email  contacts:
Paul Lawson   paul.lawson@ubc.ca
Dave Southam   dave.southam@gov.bc.ca
Kevin Haberl   kevin.haberl@gov.bc.ca
Trevor Chandler   tchandler@shaw.ca
Odin Shultz   wildeye.rest@gmail.com
Kim North   kimnorth@gmail.com
Sue Senger   ssenger@telus.net
Matt Manuel   mmanual@statimc.net
Alison McHugh   alyson@coldstreamecology.com
In case of emergency:

Sue’s cell:   604.644.2364 (limited reception in Lillooet)

Meike’s cell:   778.788.5679 

Paul’s cell:   604.341.2168
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